502737086 03/25/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2783690

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARTTI VAARA	04/20/2009
TIMO ILMARI VAARA	04/20/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NORTHERN ANTIBIOTICS LTD.
Street Address:	ESKOLANTIE 1
City:	HELSINKI
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	FIN-00720

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14139231

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (857)300-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 857-300-4012

**Email:** bostonpatent@lathropgage.com, swall@lathropgage.com

Correspondent Name: LATHROP AND GAGE LLP

Address Line 1: 28 STATE STREET, 7TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	553136 NOM-001CON2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN M. COUGHLIN, ESQ.	
SIGNATURE:	/Sean M. Coughlin/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2014	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=553136\_NOM-001CON2\_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=553136\_NOM-001CON2\_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502737086 REEL: 032517 FRAME: 0671

#### ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WE, Martti Sakari VAARA and Timo Ilmari VAARA, of Helsinki, Finland, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

#### Northern Antibiotics Ltd.

a corporation of Finland, having its principal place of business at Eskolantie 1, FIN-00720 Helsinki, FINLAND, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

#### Northern Antibiotics Ltd.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

SHORT FATTY ACID TAIL POLYMYXIN DERIVATIVES AND USES THEREOF

described in Application No. 12/366,213, filed on February 5, 2009

This application claims the benefit of the following provisional applications:

Provisional Application No. 61/065,214, filed on February 8, 2008 Provisional Application No. 61/127,933, filed on May 16, 2008

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Lahive & Cockfield, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

PATENT REEL: 032517 FRAME: 0672

Date	Martti Sakari Vaara
itness:	
April 20 2009 Date	
Date	John Jahl
April 20, 2003	- Time ale
Date	Timo Ilmari Vaara

Heilek Mietlinen